participants in the Game (who may or may not have found the correct answer to 
the riddle). The winners of the first draw are excluded from this second draw.  

The prizes defined in Article 8 of the Rules, will be randomly awarded to the 
winners. 

Article 7: Notification of winners 

The five hundred and twenty six (526) winners will be contacted by the 
Organizing Company by private message on Facebook (on the account used by 
the participant from the Facebook account (GandiBar) no later than December 15 
2020. 

Only the winners shall be informed of the results of their participation in the